

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
 BID TABULATION**

**PROJECT: KINGSLAND AVENUE ARS RESURFACING  
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1717  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: STP-5526(648)  
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 2/7/2024**

Item Number	Description	Unit	Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.			Pavement Solutions, LLC		Raineri Construction, LLC		Brewster Companies, Inc.	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>											
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$97,000.00	\$97,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$46,635.10	\$46,635.10	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	452	\$3.50	\$1,582.00	\$3.50	\$1,582.00	\$10.76	\$4,863.52	\$18.00	\$8,136.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$169.50	\$169.50	\$750.00	\$750.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1072.5	\$14.00	\$15,015.00	\$4.00	\$4,290.00	\$14.34	\$15,379.65	\$11.00	\$11,797.50
404-09.04	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG70-22)D	Ton	994.6	\$130.00	\$129,298.00	\$180.00	\$179,028.00	\$175.15	\$174,204.19	\$80.00	\$79,568.00
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	1462	\$122.00	\$178,364.00	\$189.00	\$276,318.00	\$175.15	\$256,069.30	\$198.00	\$289,476.00
404-21.33	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP95 (PG 70-22)C (Wedge and Level)	Ton	1144.5	\$130.00	\$148,785.00	\$188.00	\$215,166.00	\$175.15	\$200,459.18	\$80.00	\$91,560.00
405-30.26	Asphalt Base Repair, (Full Depth)	S.Y.	618.2	\$140.00	\$86,548.00	\$62.00	\$38,328.40	\$226.30	\$139,898.66	\$275.00	\$170,005.00
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	3670	\$5.60	\$20,552.00	\$5.00	\$18,350.00	\$10.17	\$37,323.90	\$4.00	\$14,680.00
412-10.04	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 4"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	13244	\$6.25	\$82,775.00	\$6.00	\$79,464.00	\$4.68	\$61,981.92	\$6.00	\$79,464.00
604-90.96	Clean and Flush Storm Sewer Drainages Structures and Pipes	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,580.00	\$4,580.00	\$5,650.00	\$5,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
608-15.20	Concrete Island (Monolithic)	S.Y.	56.9	\$350.00	\$19,915.00	\$143.00	\$8,136.70	\$377.09	\$21,456.42	\$680.00	\$38,692.00
608-50.97	Remove and Replace Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	242.2	\$190.00	\$46,018.00	\$158.00	\$38,267.60	\$230.79	\$55,897.34	\$170.00	\$41,174.00
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	458	\$90.00	\$41,220.00	\$90.00	\$41,220.00	\$96.88	\$44,371.04	\$95.00	\$43,510.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,285.54	\$11,285.54	\$268,000.00	\$268,000.00
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,080.00	\$6,160.00	\$3,164.00	\$6,328.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
613-40.00	Joint Repair (Longitudinal or Transverse)	S.Y.	48	\$375.00	\$18,000.00	\$743.00	\$35,664.00	\$282.50	\$13,560.00	\$100.00	\$4,800.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$107,000.00	\$107,000.00	\$75,509.00	\$75,509.00	\$85,001.77	\$85,001.77	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	90	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$44.00	\$3,960.00	\$45.20	\$4,068.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$3,370.00	\$3,370.00	\$2,599.00	\$2,599.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$1,022,823.00		\$1,044,894.70		\$1,187,202.03		\$1,435,312.50

<b>COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>											
904-24.01	Signal Head, Type 1S, Pedestrian	Each	6	\$660.00	\$3,960.00	\$649.00	\$3,894.00	\$731.11	\$4,386.66	\$647.00	\$3,882.00
904-28.21	Post, Signal, w/Sq. Pedestal Base and Post Cap, 21' Total Height, Aluminum	Each	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,190.00	\$3,190.00	\$2,359.44	\$2,359.44	\$2,088.00	\$2,088.00
904-30.02	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon w/ Crosswalk Illuminator (Beacon Assembly, Control Unit Cabinet, Battery, Solar Panel, Push Button w/ Cable, and Luminaire Arm w/ Light Fixture)	Each	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,930.00	\$17,930.00	\$19,928.68	\$19,928.68	\$17,636.00	\$17,636.00
904-43.88	Controller, Fully Actuated, (8 Phase Timer, in Aluminum Cabinet Approx. 55"H x 44"W x 26"D, Wired for 8 Phase Operation) w/Internal Fiber Optic Modem and Termination Housing, TS2, Type 2, w/Battery Backup	Each	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$34,650.00	\$34,650.00	\$33,470.60	\$33,470.60	\$29,620.00	\$29,620.00
904-49.22	Detector, Pedestrian Push Button, APS, Freezeproof	Each	6	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,094.50	\$6,567.00	\$1,178.59	\$7,071.54	\$1,043.00	\$6,258.00
904-49.35	Detector, Vehicle Induction Loop, Card Rack Mtg., 2 Channel, w/Delay and Extension Timing and Relay Outputs	Each	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$297.00	\$891.00	\$296.06	\$888.18	\$262.00	\$786.00
904-51.00	Conduit, 1"	L.F.	142	\$14.00	\$1,988.00	\$14.00	\$1,988.00	\$18.08	\$2,567.36	\$16.00	\$2,272.00
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	340	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$2.00	\$680.00	\$1.41	\$479.40	\$1.25	\$425.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	2640	\$6.00	\$15,840.00	\$6.00	\$15,840.00	\$6.00	\$15,840.00	\$6.00	\$15,840.00
904-85.18	Cable, Push Button and/or Detector Loop Lead-In, #18 Gauge, 2 Conductor (Shielded)	L.F.	120	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$1.50	\$180.00	\$1.70	\$204.00	\$1.50	\$180.00
904-85.34	Cable, Communication, #18 Gauge, 4 Conductor (APS)	L.F.	538	\$2.00	\$1,076.00	\$2.00	\$1,076.00	\$1.70	\$914.60	\$1.50	\$807.00
904-86.01	Power Supply Assembly, on Wood Utility Pole, 120/240 Volt	Each	1	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$4,075.91	\$4,075.91	\$3,607.00	\$3,607.00
904-91.75	Base, Type C-5, Concrete	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,870.00	\$1,793.31	\$1,793.31	\$1,587.00	\$1,587.00
904-95.10	Opening Drilled in Existing Concrete Pull Box	Each	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$198.00	\$1,980.00	\$179.67	\$1,796.70	\$159.00	\$1,590.00
904-95.40	Adjustment of Concrete Single Pull Box	Each	1	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$5,042.06	\$5,042.06	\$4,462.00	\$4,462.00
904-97.33	Removal of Existing Controller Cabinet	Each	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$660.00	\$660.00	\$724.33	\$724.33	\$641.00	\$641.00
904-97.42	Removal of Signal Head	Each	6	\$265.00	\$1,590.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$144.64	\$867.84	\$128.00	\$768.00
904-97.43	Removal of Power Supply Assembly	Each	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$587.60	\$587.60	\$520.00	\$520.00
904-99.09	Fiber-Optic Termination	Each	12	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	\$109.00	\$1,308.00	\$131.08	\$1,572.96	\$116.00	\$1,392.00
904-99.10	Fiber-Optic Fusion Splice	Each	12	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$77.00	\$924.00	\$108.48	\$1,301.76	\$96.00	\$1,152.00
<b>SUBTOTAL COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS</b>					\$102,104.00		\$101,128.00		\$105,872.93		\$95,513.00

<b>PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>											
201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,018.00	\$12,018.00	\$7,263.64	\$7,263.64	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	4.4	\$75.00	\$330.00	\$655.00	\$2,882.00	\$1,236.81	\$5,441.96	\$770.00	\$3,388.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	24	\$2,800.00	\$67,200.00	\$5,810.00	\$139,440.00	\$3,098.22	\$74,357.28	\$4,900.00	\$117,600.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	237	\$115.00	\$27,255.00	\$186.00	\$44,082.00	\$124.10	\$29,411.70	\$160.00	\$37,920.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$96,285.00		\$198,422.00		\$116,474.58		\$167,908.00

**PROJECT TOTALS** **\$1,221,212.00** **\$1,344,444.70** **\$1,409,549.54** **\$1,698,733.50**